

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14634/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2001 in LPA 30/99
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAJINDER PAL SINGH LAMBA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SURAJ BHAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

I.A. No.1 in

SLP(C)...CC 6175/2001(for permission to file SLP and with prayer for
interim relief)

Date : 18/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s) Mr. C. Hari Shankar,Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T....J
.SP2

Service is complete on the respondents. None
is present for the respondents. We heard learned
counsel for the petitioner. Leave granted.

Permission to file SLP is granted. List along
with C.A.No.../2002 arising out of SLP(C)
No.14634/2001.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master